43
 –NTC THERMISTORS–
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
NTC ACCURATE THERMISTORS
NP30 - NJ 28 – NI 24 – NK 20
High precision resistance and an outstanding ability to reproduce the
sensibility index B, make these ranges of products the types of thermistors

*Available for NP30 and NJ28 only
(See table page 25)
HOW TO ORDER
TDS-THERM-0003 | Rev 1
45
 –NTC THERMISTORS–
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Part Number Rn at 25°C (Ω) Available Rn Tol at 25°C Material Code B25/85 (K)   at 25°C (%/°C)
N_ _ _MA0702 - - - 7,000 F, G, H, J MA 3965±0.5% -4.38
N_ _ _ME0702 - - - 7,000 F, G, H, J ME 3975±0.5% -4.4
N_ _ _MN0702 - - - 7,000 F, G, H, J MN 4077±0.5% -4.47
N_ _ _MA0802 - - - 8,000 F, G, H, J MA 3965±0.5% -4.38
N_ _ _ME0802 - - - 8,000 F, G, H, J ME 3975±0.5% -4.4
N_ _ _MN0802 - - - 8,000 F, G, H, J MN 4077±0.5% -4.47
N_ _ _MA0103 - - - 10,000 F, G, H, J MA 3965±0.5% -4.38
N_ _ _NA0103 - - - 10,000 F, G, H, J NA 4100±1% -4.6
N_ _ _NA0123 - - - 12,000 F, G, H, J NA 4100±1% -4.6
N_ _ _NA0153 - - - 15,000 F, G, H, J NA 4100±1% -4.6
N_ _ _PA0203 - - - 20,000 F, G, H, J PA 4235±1% -4.8
N_ _ _PA0253 - - - 25,000 F, G, H, J PA 4235±1% -4.8
N_ _ _PA0303 - - - 30,000 F, G, H, J PA 4235±1% -4.8
N_ _ _QA0473 - - - 47,000 F, G, H, J QA 4250±1% -4.8
N_ _ _QA0503 - - - 50,000 F, G, H, J QA 4250±1% -4.8
N_ _ _RA0104 - - - 100,000 F, G, H, J RA 4380±1% -4.9
N_ _ _RA0154 - - - 150,000 F, G, H, J RA 4380±1% -4.9
N_ _ _RA0204 - - - 200,000 F, G, H, J RA 4380±1% -4.9
TABLE OF VALUES–NP30–NJ28–NI24–NK20
NTC ACCURATE THERMISTORS
NP30 - NJ 28 – NI 24 – NK 20
_ _ _ = Insert Product type (NP30, NJ28, NI24, NK20)
- - - = Insert Tolerance and packaging code
TDS-THERM-0003 | Rev 1
46
 –NTC THERMISTORS –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
NTC THERMISTORS MANUFACTURING PROCESS
NP30 - NJ 28 – NI 24 – NK 20
TDS-THERM-0003 | Rev 1
47
 –NTC THERMISTORS–
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
NTC DISC THERMISTORS
Packaging for Automatic Insertion
PACKAGING AND KINK SUFFIXES